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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of 1and siiﬁatc in Franklin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on a curve on the northwesterly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Route No.
0487, said rebar being at the southwest corner of lands of Frank W. Prickett; THENCE along said right-of-way én
a curve to the right in a southwesterly direction having a Delta Angle of 07 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds, z radius
of 1507.69 feet, an Arc Length of 200.15 feet and a Chord Bearing of South 36 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds
West 200.00 feet to rebar found on the southeast corner of lands of N. Clayton and Jessie M. Fetterman; THENCE
zlong the northeasterly line of land of said Feterman North 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds West, a distance of -
446.86 feet to a rebar set at the corner of lands of said Frank Prickett; THENCE along lands of said Prickett, North
30 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds East, a distance of 200.00 feet to a rebar act at the corner of lands of said
Prickett; THENCE along the westerly lines of land of said Prickett, South 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds East,

a distance of 446.86 feet to a rebar set along the northwesterly right of way of Pennsylvania State Route No. 0487,
being the place of BEGINNING. '

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot 1 as more fully shown on a draft ;;repared by
Drumhellar Surveying dated October 3, 1994, and revised October 6, 1994, and approved by the Columbia County

Pianning Commission on November 10, 1994. The survey draft is recorded in Columbia County Map Book
Volume 7 at page 633. i :

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Title acquired by a Deed dated 3/12/96, and recorded on 3/13/96 in
Liber/Book 618, at page 627, made by James C. Yost. '

Improvements: One-story Cormercial/Retail Building
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel dand tract of land situate in Franklin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on a curve on the northwesterly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Route No.
0487, said rebar being at the southwest corner of lands of Frank W. Prickett; THENCE along said right-of-way on
a curve to the right in a southwesterly direction having a Delta Angle of 07 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds, a radius
of 1507.69 feet, an Arc Length of 200.15 feet and a Chord Bearing of South 36 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds
West 200.00 feet to rebar found on the southeast comner of lands of N. Clayton and Jessie M. Fetterman; THENCE
along the northeasterly line of land of said Feterman North 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds West, a distance of -
446.86 feet to a rebar set at the corner of lands of said Frank Prickett; THENCE along lands of said Prickett, North
30 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds East, a distance of 200.00 fect to 2 rebar act at the corner of lands of said
Prickett; THENCE along the westerly lines of land of said Prickett, South 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds East,

2 distance of 446.86 feet to a rebar set along the northwesterly right of way of Pennsylvania State Route No. 0487,
being the place of BEGINNING. '

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot 1 as more fully shown on a draft ;::repared by
Drumhellar Surveying dated October 3, 1994, and revised October &, 1994, and approved by the Columbia County

Planning Commission on November 10, 1994. The survey draft is recorded in Columbia County Map Book
Volume 7 at page 633. g .

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Title acquired by a Deed dated 3/12/96, and recorded on 3/13/96 in
Liber/Book 618, at page 627, made by James C. Yost. '

Improvements: One-story Commercial/Retail Building
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on a curve on the northwesterly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Route No.
0487, said rebar being at the southwest corner of lands of Frank W. Prickett; THENCE along said right-of-way on
a curve to the right in a southwesterly direction having a Delta Angle of 07 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds, a radius
of 1507.69 feet, an Arc Length of 200.15 feet and a Chord Bearing of South 36 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds
West 200.00 feet to rebar found on the southeast corner of lands of N. Clayton and Jessie M. Fetterman; THENCE
along the northeasterly line of land of said Feterman North 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds West, a distance of
446.86 feet to a rebar set at the corner of lands of said Frank Prickett; THENCE along lands of said Prickett, North
30 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds East, a distance of 200.00 feet to a rebar act at the corner of lands of said
Prickett; THENCE along the westerly lines of land of said Prickett, South 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds East,

a distance of 446.86 feet to a rebar set along the northwesterly right of way of Pennsylvania State Route No. 0487,
being the place of BEGINNING. '

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot 1 as more fully shown on a draft I;repared by
Drumbellar Surveying dated October 3, 1994, and revised October 6, 1994, and approved by the Columbia County

Planning Commission on November 10, 1994. The survey draft is recorded in Columbia County Map Book
Volume 7 at page 633. : :

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Title acquired by a Deed dated 3/12/96, and recorded on 3/13/96 in
1iber/Book 618, at page 627, made by James C. Yost.

Improvements: One-story Commercial/Retail Building



AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:  Benjamin Reich, Esquire - Attorney No. 54439

[11 Presidential Boulevard - Suite 215

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

(610) 668-2440 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610} 617-4967 (Telecopy)

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ; COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bala Pointe Office Centre : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
111 Presidential Blvd., : TRIAL DIVISION

Suite 215 :

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,

Plaintiff,
V. : No. 98-CV-782
JAMES C. YOST
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
s§

County of Montgomery

SUSAN B. NAFTULIN, ESQUIRE, being first duly sworn upon her oath according to law,
deposes and says that she is the Assistant Vice President - Legal Affairs of American Business
Credit, Inc. (“ABC”); that she is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of ABC; that the last

known address of Defendant James C. Yost is as follows:
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James C. Yost
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820.

P i
SUSAN B. NAFTULIN, ESQUIRE
Assistant Vice Prestdent - Legal Affairs
American Business Credit, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this {2 day of
1 Notarial Seal
3 AL » 1999, Kathleen Carberg, Notary Public
3 Plymouth Twp., Montgomeary County
( 3 My Gommission Expires Oct. 7, 2002
i Member. Pennsyivaria Association of Notaries
i} . /o
!, . ¢ f én £
Hoihdn, A Quddicag
Notary Public /\/

gy

Vsharedlegaliabeyi_c_auto\pleadiwritirealtaft whereabouts.doc



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff
levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any
plantiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s
sale thereof, and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hercby waived.

4 .

¢ q{,: d ;“.\ L (\_
Attorney for Plaintiff

Benjamin Reich, Esquire



AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:  Bemamin Reich, Esquire - Attorney No. 54439

111 Presidential Boulevard - Suite 128

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

(610) 668-2440 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610} 617-4967 (Telecopy)

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ; COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bala Pointe Office Centre : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
111 Presidential Blvd., : TRIAL DIVISION

Suite 128 :

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,

Plaintiff,
V. : No. 98-CV-782
JAMES C. YOST
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820,
Deftendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Montgomery =
SUSAN B. NAFTULIN, ESQUIRE, being first duly sworn upon her oath according to law,
deposes and says that she is the Assistant Vice President - Legal Affairs of American Business
Credit, Inc. (“ABC”), that she is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of ABC; that the last
known address of Defendant James C. Yost is as follows:
James C. Yost

R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820



and that Defendant James C. Yost is not in the Military Service of the United States, nor any state or
territory thereof, nor any allies of the United States, as defined in the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil

Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

A551stant Vlce Presxdent Legal Affairs
American Business Credit, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed Notarial Seal
. . Katttleen Cariberg, Notary Public
before me this 19 day of Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County
f #y Commission Expires Oct. 7, 2002

cioad 1999,

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nntaries

g
’Y\ (L. b‘izr&_. ( J,\

Notary Public

fshared‘legaliabey] o autoipleadidefauit mortinon-mil.afl



AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:  Benjamin Reich, Esquire - Attomey No. 54439

111 Presidential Boulevard - Suite 128

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

(610) 668-2440 Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 617-4967 (Telecopy)

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bala Pointe Office Centre : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
111 Presidential Blvd., S TRIAL DIVISION

Suite 128 :

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,

Plaintiff,
V. : No. 98-CV-782
JAMES C. YOST
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
Commonweaith of Pennsylvania
8S
County of Montgomery
SUSAN B. NAFTULIN, ESQUIRE, being first duly swormn upon her oath according to law,
deposes and says that she ts the Assistant Vice President - Legal Affairs of American Business
Credit, Inc. (“ABC”); that she is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of ABC; that the last
known address of Defendant James C. Yost is as follows: ‘
James C. Yost

R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820



and that Defendant James C. Yost is not in the Military Service of the United States, nor any state or
territory thereof, nor any allies of the United States, as defined in the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil

Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

/". - I y /{ £ <l
| Z
ra

SUSAN B. NAFTULIN, ESQUIRE
Assistant Vice President - Legal Affairs
American Business Credit, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed catt (I;laowﬁal Seal
. : ean Cartberg, Notary Public
before me this 1D day of Plymouth Twp.. Montgemery County
My Commission Expiras Oct. 7, 2002
, 1999,
6 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes
Notary Public

fishared\legalabeyj c_autoiplead\defzult_mortinon-rml.aft
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PAY:

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. FIRST UNON 3-50/310

TO THE
ORDER OF

BALAPQINTE OFFICE CENTRE i CHECK DATE CHECK NUMBER
111 PRESIDENTIAL BLVD., SUITE 215

BALA CYNWYD, PA 12004

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

35 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

NO. 50731

CHECK AMOUNT

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

NOT VALID AFTER 6 MONTHS
Nine Hundred Dollars And 00 Contg™ * ¥ * # XA X2k ¥ X A A2 b A S FH AR KA KR A AR AN ¥

QY Bede W, Masmdia_

= e AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE /

TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED FCR AMOUNTS OVER $1000

5073 Lut

1103 1000503 20004950 708LEM
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avcnuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously m said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on __October 7. 14, 21, 1999 cxactly as printed and
published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing stalement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

YN Fory b e
Sworn and subscribed Lo before me this ......AY. 7. day of*. L ST N 19548
. //‘.“../I 7
\‘\s GG N T e
(Notary Public)
My commission cxpires
Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Pubtic
Scott Twp., Columbia Countg
My Commission Expiras July 3, 2003
Membar, Pannsyivania Assaciauon of Notanes
AN NOW, .o e, 19 , [ hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......c.coocooeneiee for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee [or this alfidavit have been paid in full.



AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:  Benjamin Reich, Esquire - Attorney No. 54439

111 Presidential Boulevard - Suite 128

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

(610) 668-2440 Attomey for Plaintiff
(610) 617-4967 (Telecopy)

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bala Pointe Office Centre : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
111 Presidential Blvd., : TRIAL DIVISION

Suite 128 ;

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,

Plaintiff,
V. : No. 98-CV-782
JAMES C. YOST
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820,
Defendant,

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at RR 3, Box 456C, Routc 487, Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvama
17820 (legal description attached):

L. Name and address of Owner (s) or Reputed Owner (s):

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

James C. Yost R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820




2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the Judgment:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

James C. Yost R#] Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

American Business Credit, Inc. BalaPointe Office Centre
111 Presidential Blvd.. Suite 215
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

UUS Small Business Administration 2120 Raverfront Drive, Suite 100
Little Rock, AR 72202

5. Name and last known address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)




0. Name and last known address of every other person who has an record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

US Small Business Administration 2120 Riverfront Drive, Suite 100
Little Rock., AR 72202

7. Name and last known address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

e 2
: h - .
;. g ag R ey ,’} Lo

Benjamin Reich, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Date:

Y4
-~



e

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on a curve on the northwesterly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Route No.
0487, said rebar being at the southwest corner of lands of Frank W. Prickett; THENCE along said right-of-way én
a curve to the right in a southwesterly direction having a Delta Angle of 07 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds, a radius
of 1507 .69 feet, an Arc Length of 200.15 feet and a Chord Bearing of South 36 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds
West 200.00 feet to rebar found on the southeast corner of lands of N. Clayton and Jessie M. Fetterman; THENCE
along the northeasterly line of land of said Feterman North 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds West, a distance of -
446.86 feet to a rebar set at the corner of lands of said Frank Prickett; THENCE along lands of said Prickett, North
30 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds East, a distance 0£ 200.00 feet to a rebar act at the corner of lands of said
Prickett; THENCE along the westerly lines of land of said Prickett, South 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds East,

a distance of 446.86 feet to a rebar set along the northwesterly right of way of Pennsylvania State Route No. 0487,
being the place of BEGINNING. '

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumhellar Surveying dated October 3, 1994, and revised October 6, 1994, and approved by the Columbia County
Planning Commission on November 10, 1994, The survey draft is recorded in Columbia County Map Book
Volume 7 at page 633. ) .

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Title acquired by a Deed dated 3/12/96, and recorded on 3/13/96 in
Liber/Book 618, at page 627, made by James C. Yost. '

Improvements: One-story Cormercial/Retail Building



AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:  Benjamin Reich, Esquire - Attomey No. 54439

111 Prestdential Boulevard - Suite 128

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

{610) 668-2440 Attorney for Plaintiff
{610) 617-4967 (Telecopy)

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bala Pointe Office Centre : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
111 Presidential Blvd., S TRIAL DIVISION
Suite 128 :

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,

Plaintiff,
v. : No. 98-CV-782
JAMES C. YOST
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the
real property located at RR 3, Box 456C, Route 487, Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
17820 (legal description attached):

I. Name and address of Owner (s) or Reputed Owner (s):

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

James C. Yost R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820




2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the Judgment:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

James C. Yost R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and Jast known address of every judgment creditor whose Jjudgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

4. Name and address of Iast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

American Business Credit, Inc. BalaPointe Office Centre
111 Presidential Blvd., Suite 215
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

US Small Business Administration 2120 Riverfront Drive. Suite 100
Little Rock, AR 72202

5. Name and last known address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)




6. Name and last known address of every other person who has an record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

US Small Business Administration 2120 Riverfront Drive. Suite 100
Little Rock, AR 72202

7. Name and [ast known address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

Date: 51/_;1_/!1‘{1 CE" /(ﬂM

Benjamin Reich, Esquire
Attomey for Plaintiff
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on a curve on the northwestetly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Route No,
0487, said rebar being at the southwest corner of lands of Frank W. Prickett; THENCE along said right-of-way on
a curve to the right in a southwesterly direction having a Delta Angle of 07 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds, a radius
of 1507.69 feet, an Arc Length of 200.15 feet and a Chord Bearing of South 36 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds
West 200.00 feet to rebar found on the southeast corner of lands of N. Clayton and Jessie M. Fettermian; THENCE
along the northeasterly line of land of said Feterman North 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds West, a distance of -
446.86 feet to a rebar set at the corner of lands of said Frank Prickett; THENCE along lands of said Prickett, North
30 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds East, a distance of 200.00 feet to 2 rebar act at the corner of lands of said
Prickett; THENCE along the westerly lines of land of said Prickett, South 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds East,

a distance of 446.86 feet to a rebar set along the northwesterly right of way of Pennsylvania State Route No. 0487,
being the place of BEGINNING. '

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot 1 as more fully shown on a draft ;;repared by
Drumhellar Surveying dated October 3, 1994, and revised October 6, 1994, and approved by the Columbia County

Planning Commission on November 10, 1994, The survey draft is recorded in Columbia County Map Book
Volume 7 at page 633. - :

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Title acquired by a Deed dated 3/12/96, and recorded on 3/13/96 in
Liber/Book 618, at page 627, made by James C. Yost. '

Improvements: One-story Commercial/Retail Building



AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Benjamin Reich, Esquire - Attorney No. 54439

111 Presidential Boulevard - Suite 128

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

(610) 668-2440 Attormney for Plaintiff
(610) 617-4967 (Telecopy)

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bala Pointe Office Centre : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
111 Presidential Blvd,, : TRIAL DIVISION

Suite 128 :

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,

Plaintiff,
v, : No. 98-CV-782
JAMES C. YOST
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE UPON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES
PURSUANT TO PA, R.C.P. 3129.2(c)(1)(iii)

I, BENJAMIN REICH, ESQUIRE, attorney for Plaintiff in the above-referenced matter,
hereby state that written notice of the scheduled Sheriff’s sale in the above-referenced matter was
served by the Sheriff of Columbia County on all persons named in Plaintiff’s Affidavit Pursuant
to Rule 3129.1 (the “Affidavit™), at their respective addresses set forth in that Affidavit. A true
and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 is attached to this Affidavit as

Exhibit “A”, and is made a part of it.
- #
.7’:_) }{

RS S .‘,'-' 1\ ‘i u/{“

BENJAMIN REICH, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this /%3 day
of durauit 1999,
fj_ ;o ; } gy
4/—\-—&;{»{_1{;}'\5\_ :"_ S S riil i
NOTARY PUBLIC

fishared‘lcgallabelyy ¢ autoipleadishrl_salei3129-2¢3 doc

Notarial Seal
Kathleen Cartberg, Notary Public
Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expiras Oct. 7, 2002

Member, Pennsyhrania Assnciation of Notaries



AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:  Benjamin Reich, Esquire - Attorney No. 54439

111 Presidential Boulevard - Suite 128

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

(610) 668-2440 Attomey for Plaintiff
(610) 617-4967 (Telecopy)

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Bala Pointe Office Centre : COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
111 Presidential Blvd., : TRIAL DIVISION
Suite 128 -
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,
Plaintiff,
V. : No. 98-CV-782
JAMES C. YOST
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at RR 3, Box 456C, Route 487, Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
17820 (legal description attached):

1. Name and address of Owner (s) or Reputed Owner (s):

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

James C, Yost R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820




2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the Judgment:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

James C. Yost R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

American Business Credit, Inc. BalaPointe Office Centre
111 Presidential Blvd.. Suite 215
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

US Small Business Administration 2120 Riverfront Drive, Suite 100
Little Rock, AR 72202

3. Name and last known address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)




6. Name and last known address of every other person who has an record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

US Small Business Administration 2120 Riverfront Drive, Suite 100
Little Rock, AR 72202

7. Name and last known address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NAME Last known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

.
Date: g-/g;;_/;"i‘ii C/;“ /(M

Benjamin Reich, Esquire
Attomney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAN piece, parcel and tract of land sxtuate in Franklin Townshtp, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wnt

BEGTNNING_ at a rebar set on a curve on the northwesterly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Route No.
0487, said rebar being at the southwest corner of lands of Frank W. Prickett; THENCE along said right-of-way én
a curve to the right in a southwesterly direction having a Delta Angle of 07 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds, a radius
of 1507.69 feet, an Arc Length of 200.15 feet and a Chord Bearing of South 36 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds
West 200.00 feet to rebar found on the southeast corner of lands of N. Clayton and Jessie M. Fetternian; THENCE
along the northeasterly line of land of said Feterman North 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds West, a distance of '
446.86 feet to a rebar set at the corner of lands of said Frank Prickett; THENCE along lands of said Prickett, North
30 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds East, a distance of 200.00 feet to a rebar act at the corner of lands of said
Prickett; THENCE along the westerly lines of land of said Prickett, South 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds East,

a distance of 446.86 feet to a rebar set 2long the northwesterly right of way of Pennsylvania State Route No. 0487,
being the place of BEGINNING. '

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumhellar Surveying dated October 3, 1994, and revised October 6, 1994, and approved by the Columbia County
Planning Commission on November 10, 1994. The survey draft is recorded in Columbia County Map Book
Volume 7 at page 633.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Title acquired by a Deed dated 3/12/96, and recorded on 3/13/26 in
Liber/Book 618, at page 627, made by James C. Yost. '

Improvements: One-story Commercial/Retail Building



AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
By: Benjamin Reich, Esquire - Attormey No. 54439
111 Presidential Boulevard - Suite 128

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

(610) 668-2440 Attorney for Plaintiff

(610) 617-4967 (Telecopy)

AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bala Pointe Office Centre : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
111 Presidential Blvd., . : TRIAL DIVISION

Suite 128 :

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004,

Plaintiff,
V. No. 98-CV-782
JAMES C. YOST i
Egtlagfszfjpi 17820, ©7 E.D.199p
Defendant. :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Your property (Real Estate) at RR3, Box 456, Route 487, Catawissa, PA 17820, is scheduled to

be sold at Sheriff’s Sale orl@bb'{‘;l 2% ICF?Q at{( o a.m.pame at 34 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce Court fudgment of American Business Credit, Inc..

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to American Business Credit, Inc. the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call Benjamin Reich, Esquire on telephone (610) 668-
2440.

2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court

to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two and how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S ALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Benjamin Reich, Esquire on telephone
(610) 668-2440.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the

sale. To find our if this has happened you may call Benjamin Reich, Esquire on
telephone (610) 668-2440.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remam the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring
legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for you house will be filed by the Shenff on
. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money.
The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU

DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN -
GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

fishared/legal/abel_c_auto'pleadwnitireal not_to_debtor
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of lanci éituate in Franklin Tow.nship, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on a curve on the northwesterly right-of-way of Pennsylvania State Route No,
0487, said rebar being at the southwest corner of lands of Frank W. Prickett; THENCE along $aid right-of-way én
a curve to the right in a southwesterly direction having a Delta Angle of 07 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds, a radius
of 1507.69 feet, an Arc Length of 200.15 feet and 2 Chord Bearing of South 36 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds
West 200.00 feet to rebar found on the southeast corner of lands of N, Clayton and Jessie M. Fetternian; THENCE
along the northeasterly line of land of said Feterman North 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds West, a distance of
446.86 feet to a rebar set at the comner of lands of said Frank Prickett; THENCE along lands of said Prickett, North
30 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds East, a distance of 200.00 feet to a rebar act at the corner of lands of said -
Prickett; THENCE along the westerly lines of land of said Prickett, South 42 degrees 16 minutes 05 seconds East,

a distance of 446.86 feet to a rebar set along the northwesterly right of way of Pennsylvania State Route No. 0487,
being the place of BEGINNING. ‘

The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot 1 as more fully shown on a draft I;reﬁared by
Drumhellar Surveying dated October 3, 1994, and revised October 6, 1994, and approved by the Columbia County

Planning Commission on November 10, 1994. The survey draft is recorded in Columbia County Map Book
Volume 7 at page 633. > .

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Title acquired by a Deed dated 3/12/96, and recorded on 3/13/96 in
Liber/Book 618, at page 627, made by James C. Yost. '

Improvements: One-story Commercial/Retail Building



August 16, 1999

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  All Parties in Interest and Claimants

OWNER: James C. Yost

R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820
No. 98-CV-782 ©7 E.0.(Qq Y

RR3, Box 456C, Route 487, Catawissa,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17820
Commercial/Retail Property

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff’s
Saleon (et 2% im at [ ioey AM. in 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 18715.
Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property/properties which
will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after the sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Sincerely
AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

sy LA
BY: L Ve
Benjaniin Reich, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
American Business Credit, Inc.

thsharedVegababelj_c_autoipiead\shrt’_sale'sheriff_not_columbia_County



ABC Holdings Corporation
BalaPointe Office Centre

111 Presidential Blvd., Suite #107
BalaCynwyd, Pa. 19004

November 5, 1999

Columbia County
Sheriff Office

P.O. Box #380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: REOQO #1770
RR3, Box 456, Route 487
Catawissa, PA 17920
Parce! Number # 16-7-27-1

Please be advised that title to the above-referenced property has recently been transferred
to ABC Holdings Corporation by way of Foreclosure Sale or Deed i Lieu of
Foreclosure. A Deed verifying ownership will be forwarded to you, upon receipt from
the recorders office.

We are requesting that you provide certification of taxes verifying current year and
delinquent taxes, if any, for the property.

I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope for your convenience. Should there
be a fee for this request, please forward your bill to ABC Holdings Corporation, 111
Presidential Blvd., Suite 107, Bala Cynwyd, Pa. 19004, Attention: Dara Sorge/REO
Department, Fax Number 610-617-4908.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me
at 1-800-293-0560 ext. 6325,

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.,

Sincerely,

REO Specialist
Certified Mail



l: = M O RT G AGE BalaPointe Office Centre = 111 Presidentiol Boulevard  Bula Cymwyd, P 19004

(888) 875-3347 » Fax (800} 841-4809

August 11, 1999

VIA UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American Business Credit, Inc. vs. James C. Yost
CCP, Columbia County
Case No. 98-CV-783

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Writ of Execution package which we have asked the Prothonotary
of Columbia County to forward to your attention. It is my understanding that your offices send
out the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale. Please forward to me verification of doing so.

Qur company check in the amount of $900.00 payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County
are enclosed to cover the cost of serving the Writ.

Please return verification of service of the Writ o our office in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions or require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me
at (610) 668-2440, extension 7464.

Sincerely,
AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

RN . . -"l 7 . }’_.._\

BY: VP.H“ “ bl b N Ty i
Maureen T. Sutch, Legal Assistant to
Robyn L. Brown, Associate Counsel

/mis

cc (w/o encls):Jeffrey M. Ruben, Executive Vice President and General Counsel
Legal File
Loan File

[wharedlegaltabeyj.c._autonmeisheriff writ_tocl.doc
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

R iy ]

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE

(717) 309-5612 ) BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (7171 784-6300
FAX: (717) 704-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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389-5622 .. . owieew - SR s

Dale: SEP 8, 1899

‘ !

(Jxm%&vw CEFTSwﬁpu
Re3 ex 76 2
Cﬂmﬁs 3 IVI-\

Re:American Business Credit Inc ye.  James C. Yost

No:- ' 87  of 1999 [y o 783 of 1998

Dear Sir: :
Cuclosed Iu 4 notice of an upcomiug sheriffts Sale, If Qou hayé aay -

'claim' dJJIHaL Lhis property, nolify this office INMLUIA Ly,

Plcad Feel Free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you lnay havc.
_ Respvctfully, . ,
_ Halry A Road1:mci JrNS
Sherjffvor Columb[a'Couuty

i



August 16, 1999

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  All Parties in Interest and Claimants

OWNER: James C. Yost
R#1 Box 33A
Catawissa, PA 17820

No. 98-CV-782 ST E.0.1Qq9

RR3, Box 456C, Route 487, Catawissa,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17820
Commercial/Retail Property

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff’s
Saleon Ot 28 :qq-q at Z(] 100 AM.in 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 18715.
Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property/properties which
will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the salc to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after the sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Sincerely
AMERICAN BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

BY: u },_\ /‘(.’L,LL

Benjalﬁln Relch, ‘Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
Amecrican Business Credit, Inc.

fhsharedilegaliabeyj_c_autoplead'shel”_salelsherili”_nol_columbia_County



erican
usiness

redit, Inc.

BalaPointe Office Centre
111 Presidential Boulevard
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
(610) 668-2440
1-800-537-1162

November 2, 1999

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American Business Credit, Inc. vs. James C. Yost
Loan No: 1770
Mortgaged Premised: RR#3, Box 456, Route 487, Catawissa, PA
Columbia County Docket No.: 783-1998  Writ No: 87-1999
Sale Date: October 28, 1999

Ladics and Gentlemen:

At the Sheritf Sale conducted on October 28, 1999, American Business Credit, Inc.
("ABC"), as successful biddcr, purchased the property located at RR#3, Box 456, Route 487,
Catawissa, PA. ABC has assigned its bid to ABC Holdings Corp., its affiliated real estate
holding company, and requests that title of the aforementioned property be conveyed to ABC
Holdings Corp.

Enclosed please find ABC’s check made payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in
the amount of Onc Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and 11/100 ($1,584.11)
representing the Sheriff’s Final Costs in connection with the sale. Also enclosed please find two
(2) originals of a completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement in connection with this matter,
together with two (2) self-addressed stamped envelopes.

[f you have any questions or requirc any additional information, please contact me
directly at {610) 949-7081. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very tru]y-vyours;
CAN BUSINES,S@RED_IT, INC.
P =

y]

. / : A -
BSOS ISP R ST
1{ Carolee Berasi, Associate Counsel
CB/ke e

Enclosures
FASHAREDL EGALABCY O Autotnmeisheni{t assign bid r.doc




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
.f{-. \,i\ K']

SHLRIFE OF C()LUMBIA COUNTY
[NTIWES ] COURT NOUSL - P Q. BOX J80 2 HOUR PG HE
(0] 3-L022 BLOOMMUKG, PA 17015

(717) 704-6300
100 VHE COURT O CorpMols 171 PEVINSS
American Business Credit Co. OF COLUMBIA COUNLY |, COMMOMWIZALT
Bala Pointe Office Centre U7 PLRA
111 Presidential Boulewvard Amberican Business Credit Co.
Bala Cynwood, PA 19004 HO. 87-1999

James C. YOST

WELT OF thdicurion 783-1998

BERVICE O Jackie Yost--wife

O Sep, 13,1999 . AV _

10:55 AM L ACTRUE AND ATLESTED COPY OF
THE WETTLR WRET OF FEXECUUION AND A e COPY OF THE NOTLCE OF FRECUTION WAL
BERVED ON EUE DEVENDAMY,  James C, Yost

TR e e e
AURR.L, Box 33-A, Catawissa, Pa,

o erury stk ey Timothy T,
_CHAMBERLAIR

ATN - SERVECE WAS MADE BY HANDING SALD WRI'T OF

HOCIGE OF LXNCUTION 10 Jackie Yost--wife

LARCUTLON AND

SO ARG
.
CHTEF 144“-’-’7‘

y 42 cﬂ //
EPUTY S 1\111 -

IRUING \\ﬁ\\q}s Q\\\Q _Q.,L
ARIY ;Ncc"}}\t)m:riuc ’

Swoun and subseribed before me

this — 14th  day of

____E)_e_]*J_Lenﬂ)c,r I =
K ;(\,x L.,J’\ 1\\ 4 ‘l& AN
Sarah T THovweE )

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Nolary Public
Blocmsburg, Goiumbia County, PA
My Commission Expires Juna 21, 2003
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[71v] ZII:'J-SI.'IZI . l‘l,l)i’h}."lll.‘m(;, A U'llll.'i

mu. SEP 14, 1999

W w— -..-.._._ ——

I(l, ‘ahcuﬂ & ‘mlr !\ducl G -ln" Dates

Amerlcan._Buamess -Cre.dJ.t ...... Vi - ....Iames_.C.....Yas.t e me amaeatm
Mo. 87 o 1999 rn- - I‘lu 783 of 1998  up

ot
Dear Sics:

Please advertisce he enclosed SHERUFF SALE on the Lollowing dutes:

1L LR Foespe -

{717) 204 tum

Lt week Oct. 7, 1999 DATE OF SALE: OCT. 28, 1999 at 10:00 AM

e e e e e e 1 e it £t et et e e b e S e . e o

Zn(l weck Oct 14, 1999

ed weel Oet, 21, 1 1999 o - v

Fecel Jree Lo conlact we i vou bave any aueslions.,

Respoutlally

m%&m@%

Harcy Al ml.mm.l, .
Shevi [F

‘4
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

T IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

American Business Credit, Inc., _
Plaintiff, No. .98-Cv-782

No. Term 19.__..___AD.
No, Lt guéf (929 Term 19.___JD.

Term 1998 _ED.

James C. Yost.,

Defendant. WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

-Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter 'you are directed to levy upon and gzell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Property Address: RR3, Box 456C, Route 487, Catawissa, PA 17820

{see attached Legal Description)

Amount Due | $..39,424.04

Interest from 12/3/98 to 3
4 i . -
¢ G aien e : s o

as endorsed. -@——_{\\\JL g‘? ) 4 f/‘\d\xﬁ_

Prothonotary, Common Il'leas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

Dated il \ l.‘tfif(;"{{? By: % 4N cﬁt/_zﬂ\ (A J\

{ EAL)\

NN Deputy



SHERIFF'S SALE

R  E E SR EERRRRRRERNE
THIESDAY  OCTOBER 28, 1999 AT 10.00 AM
JIIEEEIETII I Eddd i iiiiddiidiiiidid i riiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiiiiriiy

LY VIRIUE OF A WREE OF DREGULION H0.87-1999  AND CIVEL WRET NO.
785-1996 1SSUED OUT OF THE COUITE O COFPON . PLIAS OF CORUMB LA COIY,
GIVIL DIVISION, 1O ME DIREGIED, HERE WL BE ERIOSED 1O PUBLIC SALE, BY
VELLE O OUTCRY TO FHE HHGHEST AMD 2EST BIDDER, FOIL CASHL, 1N A COURE ROOM
O SHER TR S OFFTCE, 10 Bls ARHOUNCED . AT THE COLIMBTA COUMTY GOt HOUSE,
BLOCMERURG . DELNAL 17815, ALL THIES REGHTE AND TITRI AND TNTEREST 10 T8

PHEVEMDANTS  TH AND 1O

\LL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Franklin Township, Columbia County,
sennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on a curve on the northwesterly right-of-way of Pchnsylvania State Route No.
487, said rebar being at the southwest comner of lands of Frank W. Prickett; THENCE along said right-of-way én
1 curve to the right in a southwesterly direction having a Delta Angle of 07 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds, a radius
£ 1507.69 feet, an Arc Length 0f200.15 feet and a Chord Bearing of South 36 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds
West 200.00 feet to rebar found on the southeast corner of lands of N. Clayton and Jessie M. Fetterman; THENCE
along the northeasterly line of land of said Feterman North 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds West, a distance of -
446.86 feet to a rebar set at the corner of lands of said Frank Prickett; THENCE along lands of said Prickett, Norih
30 degrees 10 minutes 37 seconds East, a distance of 200.00 feet to a rebar act at the corner of lands of said
prickett; THENCE along the westerly lines of land of said Prickett, South 42 degrees 16 minutes 09 seconds East,

a distance of 446.86 feet to a rebar st along the northwesterly right of way of Pennsylvania State Route No. 0487,
being the place of BEGINNING. '

“The above described parcel of land being designated as Lot 1 asmore fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumheliar Surveying dated October 3, 1994, and revised October 6, 1994, and approved by the Columbia County
Planning Comrission on November 10, 1994. The survey draft is recorded in Columbia County Map Book
Volume 7 at page 633. .

DEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Title acquired by a Deed dated 3/12/96, and recorded on 3/13/96 in
Liber/Book 618, al page 627, made by James C. Yost. One story Conmercial/Retail Building.

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The grealer of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum paymentis to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days afler the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANGIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the bale_mce due w_itho_ut a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defaglt all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, put will be app_hed against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder wili be rosponsble for any atto_mey
fees incurred by the Sheriffin connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATIORNEY FOR FLAINTIFL:
American Business Credit Inc,
BalaPeointe Office Centre

111 Presidential Boulevard
Bala Cyrwood, PA 19004

SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNIY
Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.CP. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

American Business Credit, Inc.,

Blaintiff, No. _28-CV-782 Term 19.98.. E.D.
v8 y No. Term 19 AD,
No. Wt $16( 1999 Term 19 ID.
James C. Yost, Y
Defendant . WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Property Address: RR3, Box 456C, Route 487, Catawissa, PA 17820

(see attached Legal Description)

Amount Due $.39,424.04

A

Interest from 12/3/98 to

@ 24% (per diem $26.82)
Total

as endorsed. {Tﬂ:-?'g:-u—kd /f/l‘) : KE -\w,
Prothonotary, Commo}l Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

X 5

Dated 3 \ ’\ \ i[( ﬂ? CI By: é’j_\éripmcm ‘ "\‘é"“m\na‘é'“}

SEALY | ,_J Deputy

Plus costs

£

1
+




